

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 29924-29925/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-10-2024 in CRA No. 187/2007 01-10-2024 in CA No. 395/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

SOLI BEHRAM SUKHADWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN D. SOHNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.289412/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Praveen Acharya, AOR
Mr. Akshay Doctor, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pradyut Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.
- 2) Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.
- 3) Until the next date of listing, *status quo*, as it exists today, shall be maintained, subject to deposit of arrears, if any, within a month.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)