

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29924-
29925/2024

SOLI BEHRAM SUKHADWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN D. SOHNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-10-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth Praveen Acharya, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Nair, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars for service on respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4, 8 and 9.

Counter affidavit has already been filed by respondent No.3 but the same is defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

Respondent No.7 is residing in U.K. Service is complete on the said respondent through Ministry of Law and Justice, but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5, 6 and 10 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 06.11.2025.