

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29924-
29925/2024

SOLI BEHRAM SUKHADWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN D. SOHNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth Praveen Acharya, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Nair, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.3 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 to 7 and 10 but
none has entered appearance.

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has
neither taken fresh steps nor filed fresh particulars for
service on respondent nos. 1,2,4,8 and 9 despite last

Contd...

opportunity having been granted. It has been informed by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that respondent nos. 4 and 8 have expired and an application seeking deletion of their names from the array of parties would be moved. Be filed by 16.12.2025. If such an application is filed, process the same before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions. It has further been submitted by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars with regard to service on respondent nos. 1,2 and 9 would be taken during the course of the day. Be taken. If taken, issue notice immediately and list again on 20.01.2026. However, if steps as above are not taken and application seeking deletion has not been filed, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions in default of taking steps.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ