

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29924-29925/2024

SOLI BEHRAM SUKHADWALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NITIN D. SOHNI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

For service compliance alongwith I.A. No. 329221/2025.
IA No. 329221/2025 - DISPENSING WITH SERVICE OF NOTICE

Date : 20-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth Praveen Acharya, AOR
Mr. Lakshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Arora, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvnesh Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Rahut Kanoj, Adv.
Mr. Princess Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : M/S. K J John And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. IA No. 329221/2025, an application for dispensation of service in respect of respondent Nos.4 and 8, is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.
2. The Office Report further reflects that the petitioner has not filed spare copies for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 1,2 & 9.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to do the needful failing which the Special Leave Petition shall

stands dismissed without further notice to the Court.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AJEET SINGH TARIYAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)